Table of contents
Section 1- General description
1.1  Features
1.2  Mechanical dimensions
1.3  Specifications
1.4 Host computer description
1.5 GTC100 users
Section 2-Installation

or 9-32 VDC
GTC600
Part numbering System
GTC100   128x64LED
GTC200   256x128CCF
GTC300   320x240CCF
GTC301   320x240LED
GTC600   640x200CCF
add  T for Touch screen    add B for bezel   add V for additional 9-32VDC input (also does only 5 VDC
input)
For example  GTC300TBV   This would specify a 320x240CCF Display with touch screen, bezel,
and 9-32VDC (and 5 VDC) input
Additional 4 meg. Flash IC’s are available for purchase
Development Kit (add D) available for every product
Includes: PC interface serial cable, software library, software demonstration program, and user
manual.
Control board only option
We also offer a “off the shelf” graphic controller board which is capable of running any
monochrome display up to 640 x 200 pixels and also has a 12 x 12 matrix input for custom
keypads and comes with all our great firmware and software. This allows the user to immediately
utilize any graphic display they choose. Controller board can be easily designed into custom
products.
Graphic controller board Part number GTCM1 (GTC motherboard, model 1)
We also do custom designs for display control boards along with LCD interfaces and control
system software. Our extensive experience with various embedded controllers IC’s and LCD
controller IC’s and immense hardware/software library allows a design project that could take
years and cost well over a $100,000.00 plus reduced to a few weeks and a small design charge
in many cases. We  supply customers with geber and source code files and/or do the complete
manufacturing of product.
1.2  Mechanical Description
Pixels Overall Dimensions
(W x H x L)
Note: All dimensions in
inches
Viewing
Area
(W x H)
Maximum
number
of touch
screen
buttons
Part
number
128 x 64 3.66 x 2.76 x0 .75 2.83x1.57 12 GTC100
256 x 128 7.63 x 3.75 x 2.25 5.02x2.68 64 GTC200
320 x 240 6.60 x 4.30 x 1.75 4.76x3.58 64 GTC300
320 x 240 6.40 x 4.70 x 2.00 4.06x3.11 64 GTC301
640 x 200 10.20 x 4.00 x 1.75 8.58x2.91 96 GTC600
1.3  Specifications
Hardware
 Display:          Graphic LCD
 Back light:       Cold cathode tube, 20,000-30,000 hours use, LED 500,000 + hours
 Resolution:      Varies per size
 Touch screen: Varies per size
 Touch screen  Durability:  1 million contacts or more
 Touch screen  Reliability:
Test item Test condition Evaluation standard
Storage at high humidity 65 C 90%RH 240 hours R/Ro < 1.6
Storage at high temp. 80 C 240 hours R/Ro <1.2
Storage at low temp. -30 C 240 hours R/Ro < 1.2
Heat shock -30 C 1 hr <--> 80 C 1 hr (10 cycles)  R/Ro < 1.2
Anti-static electricity   Discharge the touch screen center
and its surrounding 20 times
R/Ro < 1.2
Irregularity of appearance not present
Insulation resistance DC100V and 100M ohm or more  Pass test with good results
Withstand voltage DC125V for 1 min. or less Pass test with good results
Wear resistance Steel wool
10mm x 300mm 300g 10 times
No visual scratch
Touch screen chemical resistance 5% NaOH
5 hr immersion